Men’s

Ladies

Boys

Girls

LR

110yds Freestyle
220yds Freestyle
440yds Freestyle
880yds Freestyle
220yds Breast Stroke
110yds Backstroke
110yds Butterfly
Freestyle Club Team
Diving

101yds Freestyle
220yds Freestyle
220yds Breast Stroke
110yds Backstroke
110yds Butterfly
Freestyle Club Team
Diving

100yds Freestyle
220yds Freestyle
110yds Breast Stroke
110yds Backstroke
110yds Butterfly
Freestyle Club Team
Schools Freestyle Team
Diving

School Breast St. Team

110yds Freestyle
220yds Freestyle
110yds Breast Stroke
110yds Backstroke
110yds Butterfly
Freestyle Club Team
Schools Freestyle Team
Diving

Hampshire County ASA

County Champions 1963

David Haller Southampton S.C.
Nigel kemp Southampton S.C.

Nigel Kemp Southampton S.C.

Nigel Kemp Southampton S.C.

S. Lowey Southampton S.C.

G. Wilkins Southampton

Nigel Kemp Southampton S.C.

Southampton S.C. “B”

No Contest

Linda Amos Portsmouth Northsea
Linda Amos Portsmouth Northsea

J. Cooper Southampton S.C.

Susan Gandy Southampton S.C.
Vivian Griffiths Portsmouth Northsea
Southampton S.C. “A”

L Mullins Southampton D.C.

Stuart Bramley Taunton School

No Name or time look for it. 1% year.
m. Thompson Southampton S.C.

Alan Kimber Southampton S.C.

Alan Kimber Southampton S.C.
Southampton S.C. “A”

Taunton School Southampton

R. Vincent Southampton D.C.

Regents Park Secondary Southampton

C. Whettingsteel Southampton S.C.
C. Whettingsteel Southampton S.C.
J. Cooper Southampton S.C.

M. Massey Southampton S.C.

C. Quixley Southampton S.C.
Southampton S.C. “A”

Northern Grammar School Portsmouth

L. Mullins Southampton D.C.

59sec
2.17.7sec
4.58.7sec
10.18.4sec
2.54.8sec
68.3sec
68sec

68.1sec
2.29.2sec
3.9.1sec
1.17.5sec
83.3sec

55.4sec

83.5sec
71.5sec
68sec

70.8sec
2.36.8sec
1.29.8sec
80.2sec
84.9sec




