

## **Hampshire County ASA**

## **County Champions 1963**

Men's	110yds Freestyle	David Haller Southampton S.C.	59sec
	220yds Freestyle	Nigel kemp Southampton S.C.	2.17.7sec
	440yds Freestyle	Nigel Kemp Southampton S.C.	4.58.7sec
	880yds Freestyle	Nigel Kemp Southampton S.C.	10.18.4sec
	220yds Breast Stroke	S. Lowey Southampton S.C.	2.54.8sec
	110yds Backstroke	G. Wilkins Southampton	68.3sec
	110yds Butterfly	Nigel Kemp Southampton S.C.	68sec
	Freestyle Club Team	Southampton S.C. "B"	
	Diving	No Contest	
	_		
Ladies	101yds Freestyle	Linda Amos Portsmouth Northsea	68.1sec
	220yds Freestyle	Linda Amos Portsmouth Northsea	2.29.2sec
	220yds Breast Stroke	J. Cooper Southampton S.C.	3.9.1sec
	110yds Backstroke	Susan Gandy Southampton S.C.	1.17.5sec
	110yds Butterfly	Vivian Griffiths Portsmouth Northsea	83.3sec
	Freestyle Club Team	Southampton S.C. "A"	
	Diving	L Mullins Southampton D.C.	
Boys	100yds Freestyle	Stuart Bramley Taunton School	55.4sec
	220yds Freestyle	No Name or time look for it. 1st year.	
	110yds Breast Stroke	m. Thompson Southampton S.C.	83.5sec
	110yds Backstroke	Alan Kimber Southampton S.C.	71.5sec
	110yds Butterfly	Alan Kimber Southampton S.C.	68sec
	Freestyle Club Team	Southampton S.C. "A"	
	Schools Freestyle Team	Taunton School Southampton	
	Diving	R. Vincent Southampton D.C.	
	School Breast St. Team	Regents Park Secondary Southampton	
Girls	110yds Freestyle	C. Whettingsteel Southampton S.C.	70.8sec
	220yds Freestyle	C. Whettingsteel Southampton S.C.	2.36.8sec
	110yds Breast Stroke	J. Cooper Southampton S.C.	1.29.8sec
	110yds Backstroke	M. Massey Southampton S.C.	80.2sec
	110yds Backstroke 110yds Butterfly	M. Massey Southampton S.C.  C. Quixley Southampton S.C.	80.2sec 84.9sec
	•	•	
	110yds Butterfly	C. Quixley Southampton S.C.	